

# Town Board Meeting Monday, November 28, 2022, @ 6:30 pm W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake WI

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board, County of Waukesha, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required or permitted at such meeting pursuant to the notice requirements of Wisconsin Statute 19.84 public notices for its regular meeting.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of November 14, 2022- Town Board Meeting
- Minutes of October 24, 2022- Town Board Meeting

# Citizen Comments and Concerns:

## Old Business:

Consider/Act on Merton Fire Department Budget for 2023.

### **New Business:**

- Consider/Act on 2023 Contract with Merton Fire Department
- Consider/Act on the CSM to add a small strip of land from an adjacent parcel, to allow for an accessory structure to meet the offsets, as requested by Charles Radtke, N67W30743 Golf Circle, Hartland, WI. TAX KEYS MRTT 0375-013 & MRTT 0375-998 approved by plan commission on September 7, 2022.
- Consider/Act on Letter of Credit Reduction for Lake Bluff Estates Subdivision
- Discussion on Building Permit Fees for 2023
- Consider/Act on Lake County Municipal Court Budget Resolution

# Clerk, Board, Highway, Treasurer and Attorney Reports -

- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk Please note, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact Town of Merton @ 262-966-2651